
M&M Yacht Club 
File: 100 Miler.rcw 

Class: Spinnaker. PHRF (Time on distance): OVERALL 
100 Miler 

Start Time: Saturday, July 26, 2014 09:45:00: Distance 41.8 
Pos Order Sail Boat Skipper PHRF Type Finish Elapsed Corrected Division 
1 11 33882 Honey Badger Kane 126 Tartan Ten 15:49:46 06:24:46 04:56:59 Spin 3 
2 9 32354 Charrette Peterson 105 Beneteau First 38 15:36:50 06:11:50 04:58:41 Spin 3 
3 5 42738 Noble Buffalo Jannke 69 J/35 15:26:17 05:51:17 05:03:13 Spin 2 
4 2 51115 Twister Wake -15 DuBois 50 14:44:18 04:59:18 05:09:45 Spin 1 
5 1 52575 Defiance Smirl -75 J/V 66 14:02:52 04:17:52 05:10:07 Spin 1 
6 8 25103 Hasten Stritt 69 C&C 41 15:36:38 06:01:38 05:13:34 Spin 2 
7 6 246 Northstar Gustman 63 J/109 15:32:44 05:57:44 05:13:51 Spin 2 
8 14 549 Whistler Bannow / Beyer 114 J/80 15:58:45 06:33:45 05:14:20 Spin 3 
9 12 25578 Jester Horvath 102 C&C 99 15:50:48 06:25:48 05:14:44 Spin 3 
10 7 42330 Bravo Dekker 60 Taylor 40 15:33:48 05:58:48 05:17:00 Spin 2 
11 4 52488 Sirocco 3 Klairmont 12 J/133 15:12:57 05:27:57 05:19:35 Spin 1 
12 10 18431 Madcap Hoskins 72 Express 37 15:44:54 06:09:54 05:19:44 Spin 2 
13 15 6759 Thunder Keys 120 Peterson 34 16:11:55 06:46:55 05:23:19 Spin 3 
14 3 7119 Experience Markham / Kuehn -36 Taylor Custom 49 14:48:16 05:03:16 05:28:21 Spin 1 
15 13 52717 Aquila II Scott 69 C&C 115 15:54:00 06:19:00 05:30:56 Spin 2 

Speed as VMG of winning boat: 6.5 knots 
 

100 Miler: Division: Spin 1 
Start Time: Saturday, July 26, 2014 09:45:00: Distance 41.8 

Pos Order Sail Boat Skipper PHRF Type Finish Elapsed Corrected 
1 2 51115 Twister Wake -15 DuBois 50 14:44:18 04:59:18 05:09:45 
2 1 52575 Defiance Smirl -75 J/V 66 14:02:52 04:17:52 05:10:07 
3 4 52488 Sirocco 3 Klairmont 12 J/133 15:12:57 05:27:57 05:19:35 
4 3 7119 Experience Markham / Kuehn -36 Taylor Custom 49 14:48:16 05:03:16 05:28:21 

Speed as VMG of winning boat: 8.4 knots 
 

100 Miler: Division: Spin 2 
Start Time: Saturday, July 26, 2014 09:35:00: Distance 41.8 

Pos Order Sail Boat Skipper PHRF Type Finish Elapsed Corrected 
1 5 42738 Noble Buffalo Jannke 69 J/35 15:26:17 05:51:17 05:03:13 
2 8 25103 Hasten Stritt 69 C&C 41 15:36:38 06:01:38 05:13:34 
3 6 246 Northstar Gustman 63 J/109 15:32:44 05:57:44 05:13:51 
4 7 42330 Bravo Dekker 60 Taylor 40 15:33:48 05:58:48 05:17:00 
5 10 18431 Madcap Hoskins 72 Express 37 15:44:54 06:09:54 05:19:44 
6 13 52717 Aquila II Scott 69 C&C 115 15:54:00 06:19:00 05:30:56 

 
 

Speed as VMG of winning boat: 7.1 knots 
 
 
 
 



100 Miler: Division: Spin 3 
Start Time: Saturday, July 26, 2014 09:25:00: Distance 41.8 

Pos Order Sail Boat Skipper PHRF Type Finish Elapsed Corrected 
1 11 33882 Honey Badger Kane 126 Tartan Ten 15:49:46 06:24:46 04:56:59 
2 9 32354 Charrette Peterson 105 Beneteau First 38 15:36:50 06:11:50 04:58:41 
3 14 549 Whistler Bannow / Beyer 114 J/80 15:58:45 06:33:45 05:14:20 
4 12 25578 Jester Horvath 102 C&C 99 15:50:48 06:25:48 05:14:44 
5 15 6759 Thunder Keys 120 Peterson 34 16:11:55 06:46:55 05:23:19 

 
 

Speed as VMG of winning boat: 6.5 knots 
 

Class: Non-Spinnaker. PHRF (Time on distance) 
100 Miler: Division: Non-Spin 1 

Start Time: Saturday, July 26, 2014 09:15:00: Distance 35.8 
Pos Order Sail Boat Skipper PHRF Type Finish Elapsed Corrected 
1 1 279 Eagle XXX Estebo 183 Catalina 310 15:26:24 06:11:24 04:22:13 
2 4 284 ICUP Gunderson 213 Islander 30 15:48:44 06:33:44 04:26:39 
3 2 214 Aquarius Mars 195 ODay 30 15:44:38 06:29:38 04:33:17 
4 3 15237 Sequelae Bradley 192 Catalina 30 15:46:40 06:31:40 04:37:06 
5 5 154 Escape Frost 198 Tartan 30 15:52:58 06:37:58 04:39:50 
6 6 687 Saint Sea St. Peter 198 Freedom 30 16:06:08 06:51:08 04:53:00 
7 7 129 Tumbleweed Vernon 183 Beneteau First 305 16:08:58 06:53:58 05:04:47 

 
 

Speed as VMG of winning boat: 5.8 knots 
 

Class: Cruising. Portsmouth 
100 Miler: Division: Cruising 1: Wind Speed 10: Direction S 
Start Time: Saturday, July 26, 2014 09:05:00: Distance 35.8 

Pos Order Sail Boat Skipper H'Cap Type Finish Elapsed Corrected 
1 3 74 Ciao Bella Mullen / Chiesa 89.0 Coronado 30 15:32:07 06:27:07 07:14:58 
2 2 6699 Underdog Shepro 82.7 Cal 34 15:16:49 06:11:49 07:29:36 
3 1 452 Lake Affect Lake 76.5 Tartan 37 15:00:12 05:55:12 07:44:19 
DNC 4 51453 Cathexis DeRoeck  Crowther Catamaran    

 
 

Speed as VMG of winning boat: 5.5 knots 
 


